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No.47 11th July, 1990 Nauru 

G.N.No. 252/1990 

e 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR 
ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at 

its meeting held on 3rd July, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, 

Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment 

of MR DAVID AGIR, Senior Projects Officer, Department of Island 

Development and Industry, to act as Secretary for Island 

Development and Industry, with effect from 25th June, 1990 

until the return of Mr L.G.N.Harris to Nauru, whereupon the 

latter shall resume duties in the said position. 

DATED this 4th Day of the Month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 



G.N.No.253/1990 

1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 
SECTION 16(1) 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

CREATION OF TEMPORARY POSITIONS 

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 16, 

subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I TAMAITI WILLIE STAR, 

Acting Public Service Commissioner and Acting Chief Secretary of the 

Republic, DO HEREBY with immediate effect provide the following temporar~ 
positions for a period of two weeks from 3rd July, 1990 to 13th July, 

1990 in the Public Service:-

Designation of 
new positions 

Cleaner 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Number of 
positions 

30 

Salary 
Scale 

M1 

DATED this 6th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR o 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARyl 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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No.47 11th JUlAy~,~1~9~9~0 ________________________ ~N~a~u~r~u~_. 

G.N.NO.254/1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20: VACANCY 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service 
for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions: 

POSITION 

SALARY 

. DUTIES 

~AGE 
FITNESS 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION 

SENIOR FIRE OFFICER (ONE) 

$9,025 - 9,073 - 9,121 - 9,169 - 9,217 - 9,265 - 9,313 p:~ (T.31 

Fire fighting 

Preferred age is between 25 and 35 years. 

Applicants should be physically fit and have good physical 
skills and coordination. 

HEIGHTS/WEIGHTS Minimum L 7 metres (5' 7") tall; to be able to drive, 
and handle equipment and operate appliances comfortably; and 
weight must be in proportion to height. 

GENERAL Candidates should be competent in English language in order, 
to follow instructions and understand. Candidates should be 
cooperative and willing to accept instructions, be happy to 
work in a team operation. Candidates should have sober habits 
and willing to work as rostered. 

Applicantions should be lodged inwriting stating name, age and experience 
with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, 20th 

eJUly, 1990 

-DATED this 9th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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11th July, 1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20: VACANCY 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Pubiic 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
positions: 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

AGE 

FITNESS 

HEIGH'E /WEIGHT 

GENERAL 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION 

FIRE OFFICER (EIGHT) 

$ 8 , 341 - 8, 377 - 8, 425 - 8, 437 - 8, 527 - 8, 569 p.o... ("-1) 

Fire fighting 

Preferred age is between 25 and 35 years. 

Applicants should be physically fit and have good 
physical skills dnd coordination. 

Minimum 1. 7metres (5' 7"') tall; to be able to drive, 
handle equipment dnd operate appliances comfortably; 
and weight must be in proportion to height. 

Candidates should be competent in English language 
in order to follow instructions and understand. 
Candidates should be cooperative and willing to 
accept instructions, be happy to work in a team 
operation. Candidates should have sober habits and 
willing to work as rostered. 

o 

o 
Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience 
with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30pm Friday, 20th July. 
1990 

DATED this 9th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISIONER 
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lIth Ju1 , 1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

" "VACANCY - SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are 'invited from residents on Nauru both inside 
and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or 
transfer to the following position. 

Position 

Salary 

Duties 

QUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 
(D'irectorate of Health) 

Driver (Ambulance) 

$8341 - $8941 (T1/2) per annum 

1. Transporting Hospital Staff to and from 
work, including those who work shift hours; 

2. 

3. 

5. 

Driving Hospital Ambulance when required 
for emergencies; 

Responsible for cleaning Hospital transport 
and ambulance on a daily basis; 

Must ensure that the oil and water levels of 
both vehicles are checked daily and kept fo 
the normal limits; 

Hospital Courier Services: 
Office to office correspondence, delivery 
of out-patients appointment forms; 

6. Any other duties as may be directed by 
the Executives" Officer within the scope of 
driver duties. 

Knowledge of First Aid is an advantage but not 
essential, the applicant must be willing to 
assist in handling patients transferred. He/She 
should be of sober habits. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and 
experience with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on 
Friday, 20th July, 1990 

DATED this 11th day of the Month of July, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 



No.47 

G.N.No.257/l990 

-6-

11th July, 1990 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 : VACANCY 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
positions. 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 
(Directorate of Heath & Medical Services) 

Hospital Secretary (2) 

$8,233 - $8,425 (Ml) per annu~ 

Responsible to the Hospital Executive Officer 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Report to Hospital Executive Officer on activitiesC) 
within the hospital areas daily. 

Control outpatients parking within restricted area. 

Report on staff attendance during shifts. 

Assist Sister on duty in controlling visiting hours. 

Check and ensure that all doors (offices, clinics 
etc.) and securely locked after hours. 

Any other duties as may be delegated from time to 
time by Hospital Executive Officer. 

The applicant must be of sober habits and willing to 
work shift hours. Knowledge of First Aid is handy, 
but not necessary. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experie~ 
with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, 20th
July, 1990. 

DATED this 7th Day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety. 

T.W.STAR 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 



No. 47 11th July,1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 258 /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidobwobwetani 
B. of Anetan District. 

ESTATES 

1. The Nauru Lands committee has ascertained that the late Eidobwobwetani 
B. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anetan 25 p.l Botibab 39/70 
Anetan 33 p.l Anaquanne 39/70 
Anetan 51 c.l Deidugumaidarawa 39/70, 
Anetan 89 c.l Mediteru 39/70 
Nibok 10 p.l 43/69 
Nibok 16 p.l Anat 39/70 

SHARE: 

1/6 
4/27 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 

eNibOk 170 c.l Anakawiduwa 45/71 1/2 
,Anibare 96 c.l Aribaeong 39/70 1/2 
Anibare 209 p.l Yedauw 39/70 1/2 
Uaboe 55 p.l Iaroe 1/72 5/16 
Baiti 143 c.l Mereran 39/70 13748 
Anibare 200 p.l Bogetsiw 39/70 1/4 
Baiti 204 p.l Eatetawak 31/81 4/9 
Baiti 155 c.1 Daradae 14/84 1/24 

G.N.No. 259/1990. 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidobwobwetani B. are:-

(al in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anetan 

PORT 
NO: 

25 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Botibab 

BENEFICIARIES: 

R. Addi 

SHARE: 

1/18 Eoqueda 
Stephen B. Adire 1/18 
Mary J. Dediya 1/18 

e ..., 
Anetan 

Anetan 

Anetan 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Anibare 

Uaboe 

Baiti 

33 

51 

89 
10 
16 

170 
96 

209 

55 

143 

Anaquanne 

Deidugumaidarawa 

Mediteru 

Anat 
Anakawiduwa 
Aribaeong 
Yedauw 

Iaroe 

Mereran 

Eoqued'a R. Addi 4/81 
Stephen B. Adire 4/81 
Mary J. Dediya 4/81 

Eoqueda R. Addi 1/6 
Stephen B. Adire 1/6 
Mary J. Dediya 1/6 

As for portion No.51 c.l Anetan 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Eoqueda R. Addi 5/48 
Stephen B. Adire 5/48 
Mary J. Dediya 5/48 

Eoqueda R. Addi 13/144 
Stephen B. Adire 13/144 
Mary J. Dediya 13/144 
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No.47 11th July, 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 259 11990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Anibare 200 Bogetsiw Eoqueda R. Addi 1/12 
Stephen B. Adire 1/12 
Mary J. Dediya 1/12 

Baiti 204 Eatetawak Eoqueda R. Addi 4/27 
Stephen B. Adire 4/27 
Mary J. Dediya 4/27 

Baiti 155 Daradae Eoqueda R. Addi 1/72 
Stephen B. Adire 1/.n 
Mary J. Dediya 1/72 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette. () 

G.N.No. 260 /1990. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Totouwa 
Depaune of Buada District. 

ESTATES 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Totouwa 
Depaune had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Aiwo 375 c.l Orro 52/79 l/lOV 
Buada 236 c.l Oebin 52/79 1/10 
Yaren 57 c.l Yaren or Moure 52/79 1/10 
Buada 43 p.l Ijati 52/79 1/12 
Aiwo 298 p.l Anibubu 52/79 1/12 
Aiwo 259 c.l Yang or 39/52 1/10 
Aiwo 229 c.l Yang or 38/52 1/10 
Aiwo 410 c.1 Orro 52/79 1/10 
Buada 252 c.l Oreb 32/61 1/10 
Denig 233 p.l Ijongidero 52/79 1/10 
Denig 234 p.l Iderere 42/70 1/10 
Yaren 58 c.l Yaren 32/61 1/10 
Buada 347 c.l Uec - 52/79 1/5 
Denig 103 c.l Iderere 8/69 1/15 
Buada 38 p.l Ijati 52/79 1/12 
Buada 341 c.l Aromwemwe 52/79 1/8 
Buada 209 c.1 Ubweno 52/79 1/8 
Buada 210 c.l Ubweno 52/79 1/8 
Buada 76 p.1 Ijuae 39/52 1/2 
Buada 73 p.l Ijakabab 39/52 1/2 
Buada 363 c.l Bware 11/84 1/5 
Aiwo 411 c.l Eatderienago 52/79 1/8 
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No. 47 11th July, 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 261/1990. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Totouwa Depaune are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

eIWO 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Aiwo 

~uada 
~Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 

PORT 
NO:. 

375 

259 
229 
410 
252 
233 
234 

58 
57 

411 

342 
209 
210 

347 

363 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Orro 

Margaret 

Yangor 
Yangor 
Orro 
Oreb 

D. 

Ijongidero 
Iderere 
Yaren 

T/ee 

Yaren or Moure 

Eatderienago 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Aromwemwe 
Ubweno 
Ubweno 

Ueo 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Bware 

,BENEFICIARIES: 

Marama Nei Zion 
Marina E. Adam 
Mimosa Harris 
Manfred R. Depaune 
Marissa E. C10dumar 
Miniva Depaune , 
Merton S. Depaune 
Meri1yne E. Pickering 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 
Margaret T. Depaune (LTO) 

As for portion No.375 c.1 
-'do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Marama Nei Zion 
Marina E. Adam 
Mimosa Harris 
Manfred R. Depaune 
Marissa E. Clodumar 
Miniva Depaune 
Merton S. Depaune 
Merilyne E. Pickering 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 
Margaret T. Depaune (LTO) 

As for portion No.411 c.l 
-do-
-do-

Marama Nei Zion 
Marin'a E. Adam 
Mimosa Harris 
Manfred R. Depaune 
Marissa E. Clodumar 
Miniva Depaune 
Merton S. Depaune 
Meri1yne E. Pickering 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 
Margaret T. Depaune (LTO) 

As for portion No.347 c.l 

SHARE: 

1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 

Aiwo 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Aiwo 

1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 
1/50 

Buada 
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No.47 11th July, 1990 Nauru 

G.N.NO.261/1990 (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Denig 

Buada 

Buada 
Buada 

NOTE: 

• 

PORT 
NO: 
236 

298 

38 

103 

76 

73 
43 

NAME OF 
LAND: 
Oebin 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Anibubu 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Ijati 

Iderere 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Ijuae 

Margaret D. T/ee 

Ijakabab 
Ijati 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Mararna Nei Zion 1/100 
Marina E.Adam 1/100 
Mimosa Harris 1/100 
Manfred R.Depaune 1/100 
Marissa E.Clodurnar 1/100 
Miniva Depaune 1/100 
Merton S.Depaune 1/100 
Meri1yne E.Pickering 1/100 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 1/100 
Margaret T.Depaune (LTO) 1/100 

Marama Nei Zion 1/120 
Marina E.Adam 1/120 
Mimosa Harris 1/120 
Manfred R.Depaune 1/1200 . 
Marissa E.C1odurnar 1/12 
Miniva Depaune 1/120 
Merton S.Depaune 1/120 
Merilyne E.Pickering 1/120 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 1/120 
Margaret T.Depaune (LTO) 1/120 

-do-

Marama Nei Zion 1/150 
Marina E.Adam 1/150 
Mimosa Harris 1/150 
Manfred R.Depaune 1/150 
Marissa E.C1odumar 1/150 
Miniva Depaune 1/150 
Merton S.Depaune 1/150 
Merilyne E.Pickering 1/150 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 1/150 
Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/150 

Marama Nei Zion 1/20C;> 
Marina E.Adam 1/20 
Mimosa Harris 1/20 
Manfred R.Depaune 1/20 
Marissa E.C1odumar 1/20 
Miniva Depaune 1/20 
Merton S.Depaune 1/20 
Merilyne E.Pickering 1/20 

(Miranda Minerva Edward 1/20 
Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/20 

-do-
As for portion No.298 p.l Aiwo 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the pUblication of 
this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DE I RERAGEA) 
SECRETARY 




