Library Hansard See.



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Cobernment Enzette

Published by Authority

No.47

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 252/1990

ARTICLE 68(3)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet has, at its meeting held on 3rd July, 1990, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of MR DAVID AGIR, Senior Projects Officer, Department of Island Development and Industry, to act as Secretary for Island Development and Industry, with effect from 25th June, 1990 until the return of Mr L.G.N.Harris to Nauru, whereupon the latter shall resume duties in the said position.

<u>DATED</u> this 4th Day of the Month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No.253/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 SECTION 16(1)

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CREATION OF TEMPORARY POSITIONS

PURSUANT TO the powers in that behalf vested in me under Section 16, subsection (1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I TAMAITI WILLIE STAR, Acting Public Service Commissioner and Acting Chief Secretary of the Republic, DO HEREBY with immediate effect provide the following temporary positions for a period of two weeks from 3rd July, 1990 to 13th July, 1990 in the Public Service:-

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Designation of new positions	Number of positions	Salary Scale
Cleaner	30	M1

DATED this 6th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY/
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

Nauru

G.N.No.254/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 SECTION 20: VACANCY

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

> DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION

SENIOR FIRE OFFICER (ONE)

SALARY

\$9,025 - 9,073 - 9,121 - 9,169 - 9,217 - 9,265 - 9,313 pa (7.3)

DUTIES

Fire fighting

Preferred age is between 25 and 35 years.

FITNESS

Applicants should be physically fit and have good physical

skills and coordination.

Minimum 1.7 metres (5' 7") tall; to be able to drive, HEIGHTS/WEIGHTS and handle equipment and operate appliances comfortably; and

weight must be in proportion to height.

GENERAL

Candidates should be competent in English language in order to follow instructions and understand. Candidates should be cooperative and willing to accept instructions, be happy to work in a team operation. Candidates should have sober habits and willing to work as rostered.

Applicantions should be lodged inwriting stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, 20th July, 1990

DATED this 9th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 255/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
SECTION 20: VACANCY

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY DIRECTORATE OF CIVIL AVIATION

POSITION

FIRE OFFICER (EIGHT)

SALARY

\$8,341 - 8,377 - 8,425 - 8,437 - 8,527 - 8,569 p.a. (T1)

DUTIES

Fire fighting

AGE

Preferred age is between 25 and 35 years.

FITNESS

Applicants should be physically fit and have good

physical skills and coordination.

HEIGHT/WEIGHT

Minimum 1.7metres (5' 7") tall; to be able to drive, handle equipment and operate appliances comfortably;

and weight must be in proportion to height.

GENERAL

Candidates should be competent in English language in order to follow instructions and understand. Candidates should be cooperative and willing to accept instructions, be happy to work in a team operation. Candidates should have sober habits and

willing to work as rostered.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30pm Friday, 20th July. 1990

DATED this 9th day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISIONER

G.N.No. 256/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 VACANCY - SECTION 20

Applications are invited from residents on Nauru both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION (Directorate of Health)

Position

Driver (Ambulance)

Salary

: \$8341 - \$8941 (T1/2) per annum

Duties

- Transporting Hospital Staff to and from work, including those who work shift hours;
- Driving Hospital Ambulance when required for emergencies;
- Responsible for cleaning Hospital transport and ambulance on a daily basis;
- Must ensure that the oil and water levels of both vehicles are checked daily and kept to the normal limits;
- 5. Hospital Courier Services: Office to office correspondence, delivery of out-patients appointment forms;
- 6. Any other duties as may be directed by the Executives Officer within the scope of driver duties.

QUALIFICATIONS

Knowledge of First Aid is an advantage but not essential, the applicant must be willing to assist in handling patients transferred. He/She should be of sober habits.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. on Friday, 20th July, 1990

DATED this 11th day of the Month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No.257/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 SECTION 20: VACANCY

Applications are invited from both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION (Directorate of Heath & Medical Services)

POSITION

Hospital Secretary (2)

SALARY

: \$8,233 - \$8,425 (M1) per annum

DUTIES

: Responsible to the Hospital Executive Officer

- 1. Report to Hospital Executive Officer on activities within the hospital areas daily.
- 2. Control outpatients parking within restricted area.
- 3. Report on staff attendance during shifts.
- 4. Assist Sister on duty in controlling visiting hours.
- 5. Check and ensure that all doors (offices, clinics etc.) and securely locked after hours.
- 6. Any other duties as may be delegated from time to time by Hospital Executive Officer.

QUALIFICATIONS:

The applicant must be of sober habits and willing to work shift hours. Knowledge of First Aid is handy, but not necessary.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age and experience with the Acting Chief Secretary not later than 4:30 p.m. Friday, 20th July, 1990.

DATED this 7th Day of the month of July, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety.

T.W.STAR
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 258 /1990.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidobwobwetani B. of Anetan District.

ESTATES

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidobwobwetani B. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT	TYPE OF	NAME OF	GAZETTE NOTICE	SHARE:
DISTRICT:	NO:	LAND:	_ LAND:	OF OWNERSHIP:	JIMILE.
Anetan	25	p.1	Botibab	39/70	1/6
Anetan	33	p.1	Anaquanne	39/70	4/27
Anetan	51	c.1	Deidugumaidarawa	39/70,	1/2
Anetan	89	c.1	Mediteru	39/70	1/2
Nibok	10	p.1	_	43/69	1/2
Nibok	16	p.1	Anat	39/70	1/2
Nibok	170	c.1	Anakawiduwa	45/71	1/2
Anibare	96	c.1	Aribaeong	39/70	1/2
Anibare	209	p.l	Yedauw	39/70	1/2
Uaboe	55	p.1	Iaroe	1/72	5/16
Baiti	143	c.1	Mereran	39/70	13/48
Anibare	200	p.l	Bogetsiw	39/70	1/4
Baiti	204	p.1	Eatetawak	31/81	4/9
Baiti	155	c.1	Daradae	14/84	1/24

G.N.No. 259/1990.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eidobwobwetani B. are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BÉNEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Anetan	25	Botibab	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	1/18 1/18 1/18
Anetan	33	Anaquanne	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	4/81 4/81 4/81
Anetan	51	Deidugumaidarawa	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	1/6 1/6 1/6
Anetan Nibok Nibok Nibok Anibare Anibare	89 10 16 170 96 209	Mediteru - Anat Anakawiduwa Aribaeong Yedauw	As for portion No.51 c. -do- -do- -do- -do- -do-	l Anetan
Uaboe	55	Iaroe	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	5/48 5/48 5/48
Baiti	143	Mereran	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	13/144 13/144 13/144

No.47 11th July, 1990 Nauru

G.N.No. 259 /1990.(cont'd)

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Anibare	200	Bogetsiw	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	1/12 1/12 1/12
Baiti	204	Eatetawak	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	4/27 4/27 4/27
Baiti	155	Daradae	Eoqueda R. Addi Stephen B. Adire Mary J. Dediya	1/72 1/72 1/72

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette.

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) SECRETARY.

G.N.No. 260 /1990.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Totouwa Depaune of Buada District.

ESTATES

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Totouwa Depause had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	TYPE OF LAND:	NAME OF LAND:	GAZETTE NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP:	SHARE
Aiwo	375	c.1	Orro	52/79	1/10
Buada	236	c.1	Oebin	52/79	1/10
Yaren	57	c.1	Yaren or Moure	52/79	1/10
Buada	43	p.1	Ijati	52/79	1/12
Aiwo	298	p.1	Anibubu	52/79	1/12
Aiwo	259	c.1	Yangor	39/52	1/10
Aiwo	229	$\mathtt{c.1}$	Yangor	38/52	1/10
Aiwo	410	c.1	Orro	52/79	1/10
Buada	252	c.1	Oreb	32/61	1/10
Denig	233	p.1	Ijongidero	52/79	1/10
Denig	234	p.1	; Iderere	42/70	1/10
Yaren	58	c.l	Yaren	32/61	1/10
Buada	347	c.l	Ueo ·	52/79	1/5
Deniq	103	c.l	Iderere	.8/69	1/15
Buada	38 ⋅	p.l	Ijati	52/79	1/12
Buada	341	c.1	Aromwemwe	52/79	1/8
Buada	209	c.1	Ubweno	52/79	1/8
Buada	210	$\mathtt{c.1}$	Ubweno ·	52/79	1/8
Buada	76	p.1	Ijuae	39/52	1/2
Buada	73	p.l	Ijakabab	39/52	1/2
Buada	363	c.1	Bware	11/84	1/5
Aiwo	411	c.1	Eatderienago	52/79	1/8

11th July, 1990

Nauru

No. 47 G.N.No.

261/1990.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Totouwa Depaune are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.

DISTRICT:	PORT NO:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES:	SHARE:
Aiwo	375	Orro Margaret D. T/ee	Marama Nei Zion Marina E. Adam Mimosa Harris Manfred R. Depaune Marissa E. Clodumar Miniva Depaune Merton S. Depaune Merilyne E. Pickering (Miranda Minerva Edward	1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100 1/100
Alwo Aiwo Aiwo Buada Denig Denig Yaren Yaren	259 229 410 252 233 234 58 57	Yangor Yangor Orro Oreb Ijongidero Iderere Yaren Yaren or Moure	Margaret T. Depaune (LTO) As for portion No.375 c.1 -dodododododododo	1/100 Aiwo
Aiwo	411	Eatderienago Margaret D. T/ee	Marama Nei Zion Marina E. Adam Mimosa Harris Manfred R. Depaune Marissa E. Clodumar Miniva Depaune Merton S. Depaune Merilyne E. Pickering (Miranda Minerva Edward Margaret T. Depaune (LTO)	1/80 1/80 1/80 1/80 1/80 1/80 1/80 1/80
yuada Buada Buada	342 209 210	Aromwemwe Ubweno Ubweno	As for portion No.411 c.1 -do- -do-	Aiwo
Buada	347	Ueo	Marama Nei Zion Marina E. Adam Mimosa Harris Manfred R. Depaune Marissa E. Clodumar Miniva Depaune Merton S. Depaune Merilyne E. Pickering (Miranda Minerva Edward Margaret T. Depaune (LTO)	1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50 1/50
Buada	363	Bware	As for portion No.347 c.1	

11th July, 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 261 /1990 (cont'd)

DISTRICT:	PORT No:	NAME OF LAND:	BENEFICIARIES: SHAR	Œ:
Buada	236	Oebin	Marama Nei Zion 1/10 Marina E.Adam 1/10	
			Mimosa Harris 1/10	
			Manfred R.Depaune 1/10	
			Marissa E.Clodumar 1/10	
			Miniva Depaune 1/10	
		•	Merton S.Depaune 1/10	
			Merilyne E.Pickering 1/10	
		Margaret D. T/ee	(Miranda Minerva Edward 1/10	
		-	Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/10	
Aiwo	298	Anibubu	Marama Nei Zion 1/12	0
			Marina E.Adam 1/12	:0
			Mimosa Harris 1/12	
			Manfred R.Depaune 1/12	
			Marissa E.Clodumar 1/12	
			Miniva Depaune 1/12	
			Merton S.Depaune 1/12	
			Merilyne E.Pickering 1/12	
		Margaret D. T/ee	•	
			Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/12	. U
Buada	38	Ijati	- do-	
Denig	103	Iderere	Marama Nei Zion 1/15	O.
			Marina E.Adam 1/15	
			Mimosa Harris 1/15	
			Manfred R.Depaune 1/15	
			Marissa E.Clodumar 1/15	
			Miniva Depaune 1/15	
			Merton S.Depaune 1/15	
		/	Merilyne E.Pickering 1/15	
		Margaret D. T/ee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/15	·0
Buada	76	Ijuae	Marama Nei Zion 1/20	Y
		-	Marina E.Adam 1/20	j
			Mimosa Harris 1/20	į
			Manfred R.Depaune 1/20	i
			Marissa E.Clodumar 1/20	1
			Miniva Depaune 1/20	
			Merton S.Depaune 1/20	
			Merilyne E.Pickering 1/20	
		Margaret D. T/ee	·	
			Margaret T.Depaune (LTO)1/20	i
Buada	73	Ijakabab	-do-	
Buada	43	Ijati	As for portion No.298 p.1 Aiwo	
		-		

NOTE:

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) SECRETARY